TF 513 Pilot
TF 511 Pilot
DESCRIPTION
The RB 4700 is a pilot-operated regulator with an optional integrated safety shut-off device.
Its pilot system provides a fast and accurate response to fl ow rate variation.
Pilot supply is protected by a separate fi ne fi lter. An automatically loaded pressure feeder
allows accurate control at high inlet pressure.
The optional built-in shut-off valve offers protection against over-pressure or over- and

Standard 6 bar 6 bar 6 bar 6 bar
Heavy duty 16 bar 16 bar 16 bar 6 bar
Type Designation and Options
SSV 85 X X Versions
1 Ø 150
2 Ø 90
3 Ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
Operational DiagramSSV 8500 SAFETY SHUT-OFF VALVE
Accuracy class (AG)
 »  Low pressure: AG 10
 »  Medium pressure: AG 2.5
 » High pressure: AG 1
Minimum difference between
regulator and SSV settings (∆Pw):
 »  10 mbar ≤ Pds ≤ 30 mbar:
OPSO ≥ Pds + 20 mbar
UPSO ≤ Pds - 10 mbar
 » 30 mbar < Pds ≤ 100 mbar:
OPSO ≥ Pds + 20 mbar
UPSO ≤ Pds - 20 mbar
 » 100 mbar < Pds ≤ 300 mbar:
OPSO ≥ Pds + 40 mbar
UPSO ≤ Pds - 40 mbar
 » Pds > 300 mbar:
OPSO ≥ 120% Pds
UPSO ≥ 80% Pds
The RB 4700 Series regulators (*) can
be fitted with the SSV 8500 safety
shut-off valve for overpressure (OPSO)
or combined under-and-over pressure
(UPSO/OPSO) protection.
The SSV trip pressure can easily be
adjusted independently of the regulator
set point.
The closing plug of the SSV controller is
used as pulling tool to relatch the valve.
A built-in bypass, for balancing pressure
before relatching the safety shut-off valve,
is operated by pulling the valve stem.
(*) except for size DN 100.
 Inlet Pressure    Outlet Pressure
Pds: Set point outlet pressure
OPSO: Over-pressure shut-off
UPSO: Under-pressure shut-off
SET RANGE
Over Pressure Shut-off Springs (OPSO)
Spring Code
Spring Characteristic Spring Range
d
(mm)
De
(mm)
Lo
(mm)
Lt
8511/12
(Ø 150)
8521/22
(Ø 90)
8531/132
(Ø 90 TR)
20565225 2 35 50 6 25 - 49 mbar 0,13 - 0,24 bar •
20565125 2,5 35 50 6 44 - 120 mbar 0,20 - 0,46 bar •
20565126 3 35 50 6 95 - 200 mbar 0,42 - 0,90 bar •
20565127 3,5 35 50 6 200 - 350 mbar 0,83 - 1,84 bar 1,25 - 3,00 bar
20565128 4 35 50 6 • 1,32 - 2,25 bar 2,30 - 4,20 bar
20565129 4,5 35 50 6 • 2,28 - 3,15 bar 3,60 - 5,60 bar
Under Pressure Shut-off Springs (UPSO)
Spring Code

Information to be specified when
ordering:
 » Regulator type code
 » SSV type
 » Minimum and maximum inlet
pressures
 » Outlet pressure range setting
 » Outlet pressure setting
 » Connection type
 » Options
• OPSO setting*
• UPSO setting*
* (if requested)
15 1
15 1 2 3 4 22 8 17 18 21 7 6 5 17 11 10 16 12 19 14 20
2 3 4
21
6 17 10 16 11 12 19 14 20
13
9
23
5
DNu
DN
e
+ 4xDNu + 2xDNu
7xDNu
13
9
8
23
DNu
DN
e
+ 4xDNu + 2xDNu
7xDNu
Typical installation with safety shut-off valve, monitor and active regulators
Typical installation with safety shut-off valve
While Itron strives to make the content of its marketing materials as timely and accurate as possible, Itron makes no claims, promises,
or guarantees about the accuracy, completeness, or adequacy of, and expressly disclaims liability for errors and omissions in, such
materials. No warranty of any kind, implied, expressed, or statutory, including but not limited to the warranties of non-infringement of third
party rights, title, merchantability, and fitness for a particular purpose, is given with respect to the content of these marketing materials.
© Copyright 2017 Itron. All rights reserved.  GA-RB4700-05-EN-04-17
Join us in creating a more resourceful world.
To learn more visit itron.com
ITRON GmbH
Hardeckstraße 2
D-76185 Karlsruhe
Germany
Phone:  +49 (0) 721 5981 0